Edendale Valley, near Pietermaritzburg is in fact a disaster

area. Close to 20 000 Internal Refugees are desperately looking

for safety. A 1/4 of these are injured.

The heavy rains are adding to the seriousness of the situation.

Apart from the injures approximately 15 000 (fifteen thousand)

people are in need of medical care from cough mixtures to medi-

care to combat diseases resulting from a sudden influx of such

massive numbers of people in an area unable to cope due to lack

of infrastructure, sanitation etc.

We appeal to you to support MESU (Midlands Emergency Services